

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 270 OF 2010

HOCKEY INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24470 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Shyel Trehan, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

 Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
 Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Rajsekhar Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Manocha, Adv.
 Mr. Dev Vrat, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

(For Indian Hockey Mr. D.S. Narula, adv.
 Federation) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

2

The arrangement made by this Court by interim order dated 27.8.2010 shall apply in regard to participation of the hockey teams in the Asian Games to be held in China in November, 2010.

Counter in four weeks. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile the representative of
Hockey India, Indian Hockey Federation and
I.O.A. may attempt hold discussions with the
Sports Ministry and sort out the matter.

List in December, 2010.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master