

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 270 OF 2010

HOCKEY INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24470 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Narula, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kr, Adv.  
Ms. Momeet Arora, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, S.G.  
Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matters are adjourned by eight weeks to enable the parties to arrive at amicable settlement.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master