

^

ITEM NO.6-C(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3225 OF 2011

HOCKEY INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN HOCKEY FEDERATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 05/12/2013 This matter was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Desai,Adv.

Ms. Shyel Trehan,Adv.

Ms. Manjira Dasgupta,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

(Applicant) Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Seth,Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh,Adv.

Mr. A. Singh,Adv.

For M/S. Legal Options,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice to counsel opposite who shall file their objections within four weeks.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, learned senior counsel for the applicant-respondent, shall in the meantime furnish to counsel opposite a copy of the representation filed before the judicial commission of Federation de International Hockey (FIH).

Post in the second week of January, 2014.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

|