

**LISTED ON: 14.03.2014**

**BEFORE COURT NO: 2**

**ITEM: 2**

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for directions)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3225/2011**

HOCKEY INDIA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

INDIAN HOCKEY FEDERATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter dated 19.2.2014. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent no.1,/applicant, two weeks' time finally is granted for filing rejoinder to the reply filed by the appellant."**

It is submitted that as directed above counsel for the Respondent No.1/applicant has on 12.03.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to the IA No.2 alongwith Annexure P-1 to P-4 (colly) copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for parties have filed statement of case.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13<sup>th</sup> DAY OF March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
- 2.M/s. Legal Option, Advocates
- 3.Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1