

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)No(s).270/2010

HOCKEY INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for stay and impleadment and directions)

WITH
C.A. No. 3225/2011
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 363/2014
(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and Office
Report)

Date : 06/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shyel Trehan, Adv. Ms. Manjira Dasgupta, adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
	Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv. Ms. Sonia D. Adv. Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv. M/s. Legal Options, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. Mr. M.K. Philip, Adv.
	Ms. Ferida Satarawala, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Thakkur, adv. Mr. A. Venayagan Balan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.09

10:57:38 IST
Reason:

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in I.A. No.3 in W.P.(C)No.363 of 2014.

It is stated by the learned counsels that in this group of cases, Writ Petition (C)No. 363 of 2014 is to be heard first. The said writ petition is not ready for hearing as pleadings are not complete.

List the matters along with I.A.in the month of January, 2015.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER