

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 363/2014

INDIAN HOCKEY FEDERATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
M/s. Legal Options, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Firda Satarwala, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Manjira Das Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 3.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given four weeks time to file reply to the I.A. No.3.

List again on 18.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar