

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 363/2014

INDIAN HOCKEY FEDERATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and office report)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 785/2014

(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 18/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Chakraborty,adv.

M/s. Legal Options,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms/Mr.Ferida Satarwala,adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar,adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms.Manjira Das Gupta,adv.

Ms.Vaishali Dixit,adv.

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

W.P. (C) No.363/2014

Id.counsel for the respondent No.1 and the Id.counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 & 4 seek and are given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

.....2

W.P. (C) No.785/2014

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent Nos. 3 & 4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the State of Karnataka.

List again on 11.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**